
Sl.

No.
Name of Post Department No. of Vacancies

Admit Card 

issue/ download

Proposed date of 

Examinations  

1
Asst. Director

(Town Planning)
UD&PA 1+1

28/11/2023 -

12/12/2023
12-14/12/2023

2

Grade-V of Mizoram Food, 

Civil Supplies & Consumer 

Affairs Services (Inspector 

of Supplies)

Food, Civil 

Supplies & 

Consumer 

Affairs

5
28.11.2023 -

18.12.2023
18-20/12/2023

3 Principal, Govt. ITI LESDE 2 03 - 16/01/2024 16-18/01/2024

4 Jr Grade of MES (AE/SDO) PHE

CE - 3

ME - 2

EE/EEE - 3

08 - 23/01/2024 23-25/01/2024

5
Jr Grade of Mizoram 

Agriculture Service
Agriculture 5 15 - 31/01/2024

31/01/2024

- 02/02/2024

6 Psychologist (Contract) SW&TA 1 15 - 31/01/2024
31/01/2024

- 02/02/2024

Memo No. A.12033/1/2018-MPSC(DR)

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

Deputy Controller of Examinations

No. A.12033/1/2018-MPSC(DR)

MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mizoram New Capital Complex

Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Tentative Schedule for  WRITTEN EXAMINATIONS (No. 3 of 2023-24)

This Tentative Schedule will be treated as Final unless

any subsequent changes are notified.

Sd/-ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU

Controller Of Examinations

Copy to:

  1. Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  2. Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  3. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  4. Controller of Examinations, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  5. Secretary & Controller of Examinations, MSSSB

  6. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission

  7. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission

Dated Aizawl, the 30th October, 2023

Dated Aizawl, the 30th October, 2023
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