No. A.12033/1/2018-MPSC(DR) MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex Aizawl <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Aizawl, the 30th October, 2023

Tentative Schedule for WRITTEN EXAMINATIONS (No. 3 of 2023-24) This Tentative Schedule will be treated as Final unless any subsequent changes are notified.

SI. No.	Name of Post	Department	No. of Vacancies	Admit Card issue/ download	Proposed date of Examinations
1	Asst. Director (Town Planning)	UD&PA	1+1	28/11/2023 - 12/12/2023	12-14/12/2023
2	Grade-V of Mizoram Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Services (Inspector of Supplies)	Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs	5	28.11.2023 - 18.12.2023	18-20/12/2023
3	Principal, Govt. ITI	LESDE	2	03 - 16/01/2024	16-18/01/2024
4	Jr Grade of MES (AE/SDO)	PHE	CE - 3 ME - 2 EE/EEE - 3	08 - 23/01/2024	23-25/01/2024
5	Jr Grade of Mizoram Agriculture Service	Agriculture	5	15 - 31/01/2024	31/01/2024 - 02/02/2024
6	Psychologist (Contract)	SW&TA	1	15 - 31/01/2024	31/01/2024 - 02/02/2024

Sd/-ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller Of Examinations

Dated Aizawl, the 30th October, 2023

Memo No. A.12033/1/2018-MPSC(DR)

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission
- 2. Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission
- 3. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Mizoram Public Service Commission
- 5. Secretary & Controller of Examinations, MSSSB
- 6. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission
- 7. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission

ehluday

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI) Deputy Controller of Examinations